

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6877/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in WP No. 8430/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. THIRUPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mrs. Vijayalakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. A.B. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We see no reasons to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is dismissed.

AND SINGH )

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( AN

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3506 OF 2006

[Arising out of SLP(C) No.6877/2004]

STATE OF TAMIL NADU  
APPELLANT(S)

A

Versus

S. THIRUPATHY & ANR.  
RESPONDENT(S)

R

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We see no reasons to interfere. The appeal, being devoid  
of merit, is dismissed.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;  
August 11, 2006.

.....J.  
( A.K. MATHUR )